Dubai, Dubai, Zabeel Street, Arenco Building, Apartment No. 3, Tel No.: 0506406990.

Recipient:1. Yasushi Shiba, in its capacity as the Defendant

Subject Matter of the Notification:We hereby notify you that the amount of the claim 

filed against you has been amended to the amount of AED 10,214.53 (ten thousand, two 

hundred and fourteen dirhams and fifty-three fils),along with legal interest at the rate of 

5% until full payment. A hearing was set on Monday, 02/02/2026 at 09:00 AM, in the 

remote litigation hall and BUILDING-DESC, and you are, hereby should attend either 

personally or by your legal representative to submit your memoranda or documents,